
BRAINTREE BOWMEN  Portsmouth Open 

 

FULL RESULTS 30th October 2005 

 

 

                                             SCORE  HITS  GOLDS 

Gent Recurve 

 

1)  Mr B Hastings       GSA                   572    60    37      

2)  Mr D Lawless        Braintree             571    60    36      

3)  Mr P Walker         Burntwood             571    60    33      

4)  Mr K Godsall        GSA                   570    60    32      

5)  Mr W Stocker        Reading               568    60    33      

6)  Mr C Cracknell      Colchester            565    60    30      

7)  Mr G Hill           West Essex Bowmen     561    60    30      

8)  Mr S Mockett        Oakfield              560    60    31      

9)  Mr K Willet         Rayleigh Town         558    60    28      

10) Mr I Bugbee         Braintree             548    60    23      

11) Mr M Room           Bowmen of Ardleigh    548    60    23      

12) Mr W Line           Abbey                 548    60    22      

13) Mr E Davies         Pilgrim Archers       548    60    21      

14) Mr N Skinner        Chelmsford            547    60    18      

15) Mr C Joseph         Colchester            544    60    21      

16) Mr T Preston        Braintree             543    60    24      

17) Mr J Hart           GSA                   541    60    15      

18) Mr B Hammond        Braintree             538    60    17      

19) Mr K Stockwell      GSA                   537    60    20      

20) Mr M Randel         Braintree             536    60    19      

21) Mr J Blackmore      Southend              534    60    14      

22) Mr N Norris         Mayflower             534    60    11      

23) Mr P Reynolds       Ascham                533    60    18      

24) Mr R Fergusun       Euston Park           533    60    15      

25) Mr P Tolson         West Essex Bowmen     532    60    18      

26) Mr F Todd           Colchester            532    60    14      

27) Mr D Saville        Bowmen of Ardleigh    530    60    18      

28) Mr O Evans          CAS                   528    60    20      

29) Mr J Kirby          Braintree             528    60    17      

30) Mr W Purver         Braintree             526    60    16      

31) Mr M A Walter       GNAS                  526    60    13      

32) Mr C Ross           GSA                   524    60    18      

33) Mr A Peel           Chelmsford            524    60    13      

34) Mr B Harvey         Ascham                521    60    16      

35) Mr D Mockock        Chelmsford            519    60    12      

36) Mr B North          Braintree             519    60    11      

37) Mr J Robertson      Burntwood             519    60    11      

38) Mr J Reid           Ascham                518    60    11      

39) Mr G Brown          Bowmen of Ardleigh    517    60    13      

40) Mr C Clayton        Rayleigh Town         510    60    12      

41) Mr S Ismay          Colchester            503    59    6       

42) Mr R Saunders       Braintree             499    60    8       

43) Mr S Roberts        Chelmsford            488    60    9       

44) Mr M Coe            Braintree             488    60    8       

45) Mr B Batten         Euston Park           488    60    4       

46) Mr B Evans          CAS                   486    60    9       

47) Mr R Tucker         Chelmsford            481    60    12      

48) Mr P Dearsley       Braintree             481    60    7       

49) Mr M Leonard        Mayflower             463    60    9       

50) Mr S Clarke         Burntwood             461    60    5       

51) Mr M Styles         Burntwood             446    60    7       

52) Mr S Adcock         Southend              429    60    4       

53) Mr R Williams       Stortford             426    60    6       

54) Mr A Fenton         Bowmen of Ardleigh    406    59    2       

55) Mr J Cahill         GSA                   381    58    3       

56) Mr F Carty          Aquarius              318    53    1       

 

Lady Recurve 

1)  Mrs C Stocker       Reading               557    60    31        

2)  Mrs M Saville       Bowmen of Ardleigh    541    60    20  

3)  Mrs E Line          Abbey                 524    60    15      

4)  Mrs B Williams      Stortford             519    60    15      

5)  Mrs Yvonne Wade     Burntwood             518    60    13      

6)  Mrs C Bladen        Braintree             501    60    12      

7)  Mrs L Benee         Colchester            494    57    15      

8)  Mrs D Tolson        West Essex Bowmen     487    60    9       

9)  Mrs J Clarke        Burntwood             455    60    8       

10) Mrs J Hart          GSA                   451    60    7       

11) Mrs Sue Batchelor   Southend              440    59    8       

12) Mrs G Carty         Aquarius              374    57    3       

 

 



Gent Junior Recurve 

1)  Mst L Willet        Rayleigh Town         552    60    22      

2)  Mst A Mockett       Oakfield              529    60    15      

3)  Mst R Russell       Royston Heath         502    60    8       

4)  Mst R Wade          Burntwood             499    59    12      

5)  Mst T Cullimore     Tudor                 482    60    12      

6)  Mst T Powell        Rayleigh Town         464    60    7       

7)  Mst T Peel          Chelmsford            391    59    7       

8)  Mst J Carty         Aquarius              391    57    3       

9)  Mst J Benorthan     Burntwood             381    58    4       

10) Mst L Clarke        Burntwood             328    59    1       

11) Mst K Burton        Rayleigh Town         324    54    1       

12) Mst K Burton        Rayleigh Town         320    53    2       

13) Mst F Reynolds      Ascham                138    37    0       

 

Lady Junior Recurve 

1)  Miss M Reynolds     Ascham                538    60    19      

2)  Miss R Wilson       HNA                   488    60    5       

3)  Miss A Reynolds     Ascham                438    60    8       

4)  Miss A Morley       Colchester            195    33    1       

 

Gent Compound 

1)  Mr S Gooden         GSA                   585    60    45      

2)  Mr H Shaw           Southend              567    60    27      

3)  Mr B Simpson        Deben                 566    60    29      

4)  Mr G Summers        GSA                   562    60    26      

5)  Mr S Waterfield     Holdens               562    60    24      

6)  Mr S L Armstrong    Braintree             557    59    27      

7)  Mr K Miller         Southend              556    60    17      

8)  Mr T Howland        Braintree             554    60    16      

9)  Mr P Pratt          Racketts              551    60    16      

10) Mr J Dunlop         Braintree             550    60    14      

11) Mr P Sherriff       Colchester            549    60    14      

12) Mr S Spragg         Oakfield              549    60    13      

13) Mr C Parker         Braintree             537    59    16      

14) Mr E Frisbee        Braintree             525    60    6       

 

Lady Compound 

No Entries 

 

Junior Compound Gent 

1)  Mst J Ward          Braintree             384    58    4       

 

Junior Compound Lady 

1)  Miss M North        Braintree             381    60    0       

 

Second Entry(same day) 

1)  Mr C Cracknell      Colchester            559    60    29      

2)  Mr D Lawless        Braintree             559    60    26      

3)  Mr J Dunlop         Braintree             555    60    17      

4)  Mr C Joseph         Colchester            548    60    20      

5)  Mr A Mockett        Oakfield              540    60    20      

6)  Mrs L Benee         Colchester            502    60    11    

   

Longbow 

1)  Mr D Foster         Abbey                 441    59    5       

2)  Mr A Mockett        Abbey                 415    60    3       

3)  Mr D Wilson         HNA                   303    58    3   

     

 



Recurve TEAMS 

                      SCORE  HITS  GOLDS 

1)Braintree 

Mr D Lawless           571    60    36      

Mr I Bugbee            548    60    23      

Mr T Preston           543    60    24      

Mrs C Bladen           501    60    12      

COMBINED RESULT TEAM   2163   240   95 

 

2) Bowmen of Ardleigh 

Mr M Room              548    60    23      

Mrs M Saville          541    60    20      

Mr D Saville           530    60    18      

Mr G Brown             517    60    13      

COMBINED RESULT TEAM   2136   240   74 

 

3)Colchester 

Mr C Cracknell         565    60    30      

Mr C Joseph            544    60    21      

Mr F Todd              532    60    14      

Mrs L Benee            494    57    15      

COMBINED RESULT TEAM   2135   237   80 

 

4) GSA 

Mr B Hastings          572    60    37      

Mr K Godsall           570    60    32      

Mr J Hart              541    60    15      

Mrs J Hart             451    60    7       

 

COMBINED RESULT TEAM   2134   240   91 

 

5) Ascham 

Miss M Reynolds        538    60    19      

Mr P Reynolds          533    60    18      

Mr B Harvey            521    60    16      

Mr J Reid              518    60    11      

COMBINED RESULT TEAM   2110   240   64 

 

6) Burntwood 

Mr P Walker            571    60    33      

Mr J Robertson         519    60    11      

Mrs Yvonne Wade        518    60    13      

Mst R Wade             499    59    12      

COMBINED RESULT TEAM   2107   239   69 

 

7) Rayleigh Town 

Mr K Willet            558    60    28      

Mst L Willet           552    60    22      

Mr C Clayton           510    60    12      

Mst T Powell           464    60    7       

COMBINED RESULT TEAM   2084   240   69 

 

8) Chelmsford 

Mr N Skinner           547    60    18      

Mr A Peel              524    60    13      

Mr D Mockock           519    60    12      

Mst T Peel             391    59    7       

COMBINED RESULT TEAM   1981   239   50 

 

9) West Essex Bowmen 

Mr G Hill              561    60    30      

Mr P Tolson            532    60    18      

Mrs D Tolson           487    60    9       

COMBINED RESULT TEAM   1580   180   57 

 

10) Southend 

Mr J Blackmore         534    60    14      

Mrs Sue Batchelor      440    59    8       

Mr S Adcock            429    60    4       

COMBINED RESULT TEAM   1403   179   26 

 

11) Reading 

Mr W Stocker           568    60    33      

Mrs C Stocker          557    60    31      

COMBINED RESULT TEAM   1125   120   64 

 

12) Oakfield 

Mr S Mockett           560    60    31      

Mst A Mockett          529    60    15      

COMBINED RESULT TEAM   1089   120   46 



 

13) Aquarius 

Mst J Carty            391    57    3       

Mrs G Carty            374    57    3       

Mr F Carty             318    53    1       

COMBINED RESULT TEAM   1083   167   7 

 

14) Abbey    

Mr W Line              548    60    22 

Mrs E Line             524    60    15      

COMBINED RESULT TEAM   1072   120   37 

 

15) Euston Park 

Mr R Fergusun          533    60    15      

Mr B Batten            488    60    4       

COMBINED RESULT TEAM   1021   120   19 

 

Compound TEAMS 

                       SCORE  HITS  GOLDS 

1) GSA 

Mr S Gooden            585    60    45      

Mr G Summers           562    60    26      

COMBINED RESULT TEAM   1147   120   71 

 

2) Southend 

Mr H Shaw              567    60    27      

Mr K Miller            556    60    17      

COMBINED RESULT TEAM   1123   120   44 

 

3) Braintree 

Mr S L Armstrong       557    59    27      

Mr T Howland           554    60    16      

COMBINED RESULT TEAM   1111   119   43 

 

COUPLES RECURVE 

                      SCORE  HITS  GOLDS 

1) 

Mr W Stocker           568    60    33      

Mrs C Stocker          557    60    31      

COMBINED RESULT COUPLE 1125   120   64      

 

2)     

Mr W Line              548    60    22  

Mrs E Line             524    60    15     

COMBINED RESULT COUPLE 1072   120   37      

 

3) 

Mrs M Saville          541    60    20      

Mr D Saville           530    60    18      

COMBINED RESULT COUPLE 1071   120   38      

 

4) 

Mr P Tolson            532    60    18      

Mrs D Tolson           487    60    9       

COMBINED RESULT COUPLE 1019   120   27      

 

5) 

Mr J Hart              541    60    15      

Mrs J Hart             451    60    7       

COMBINED RESULT COUPLE 992    120   22      

 

6) 

Mrs B Williams         519    60    15      

Mr R Williams          426    60    6       

COMBINED RESULT COUPLE 945    120   21      

 

7) 

Mr S Clarke            461    60    5       

Mrs J Clarke           455    60    8       

COMBINED RESULT COUPLE 916    120   13      

 

8) 

Mrs G Carty            374    57    3       

Mr F Carty             318    53    1       

COMBINED RESULT COUPLE 692    110   4 

 


